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 LiLI Steering Committee Roster 
Updated 10/31/2016 

Ex Officio Representatives 
Lynn Baird 
University of Idaho Library 
Moscow, ID 83844-2350 
885-7070; FAX: 885-6817 
lbaird@uidaho.edu 

Sandi Shropshire 
Idaho State University, 
Oboler Library 
Campus Box 8089 
Pocatello, ID 83209-0009 
282-2997; FAX: 282-4295 
shrosand@isu.edu 

Tracy Bicknell-Holmes 
Boise State University 
Albertsons Library 
1910 University Drive 
Boise, ID 83725 
426-3650; FAX: 426-1394 
tracybicknell-holmes@boisestate.edu 

Lynne Bidwell (Interim) 
Lewis Clark State College Library 
500 8th Avenue 
Lewiston, ID 83501-3698 
799-2395; FAX: 799-2831 
lbidwell@lcsc.edu  

Ann Joslin, State Librarian 
Idaho Commission for Libraries 
325 W. State St. 
Boise, ID 83702 
334-2150; FAX: 334-4016 
ann.joslin@libraries.idaho.gov 

 

 
Appointed Representatives 
Gretchen Caserotti (2018a) 
Meridian Library District 
1326 W. Cherry Lane 
Meridian, ID 83642 
208-888-4451 
director@mld.org 

Lynn Hauer (2017a) 
Community Library Network 
821 N Spokane 
Post Falls, ID 83854 
lynnh@communitylibrary.net 
 

Susan Tabor-Boesch (2019b) 
Wood River Middle School 
900 2nd Ave, North 
Hailey, ID 83333 
208-578-5030 ext 2323 
stabor-boesch@blaineschools.org 

Eric Suess (2019b) 
Marshall Public Library 
113 South Garfield Ave 
Pocatello, ID 83204 
208-232-1263 
esuess@marshallpl.org 
 

 Lynn Johnson (2019b) 
Mountain View School District 
714 Jefferson Street 
Grangeville, ID 83530 
208-983-0990 
johnsonl@sd244.org 

   
 
ICFL Staff:       Gina Persichini 
  Associate State Librarian   Networking Consultant 
  marj.hooper@libraries.idaho.gov  gina.persichini@libraries.idaho.gov 
 
(date) = Year current term ends. 
(a) = First term 
(b) = Second term 


